THIS DOCUMENTLF'LMQ)EF ICIAL COPY

AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD Doc#. 1917657162 Fee: $98.00
BE RETURNED TO: Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/25/2019 12:04 PM Pg: 10of 7

Stephen M. Alderman, Esq.
Garfield & Merel, Ltd

Suite 1010
223 West Jackson Street
Chicago, llinois 60606
MODIFICATION OF
MORTGAGE. AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS FIXTURE
FINANCING STATEMENT

This Modification of Mo:tgage and Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture
Financing Statement dated as of tiie 13th day of March, 2019 by PUIG PROPERTIES, LLC, an
lllincis limited liability company (hercinafter referred to as "Mortgagor"), and NORTHBROOK
BANK & TRUST COMPANY (hereinaiter referred to as "Mortgagee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Mortgagee is the holder of, aniong other things a Note and a Sixth Amended
and Restated Mortgage Note, both as referred to in the Moripage referred to below;

WHEREAS, (i) Mortgagor has on even date hereof execuied among other things a Second
Amendment to Non-Revolving Line of Credit Note which, among ziher things extends the maturity
date of the Note to June 30, 2019 (the “Second Note Amendment ™Y ard, (ii) A.L.L. Masonry and
Construction Co., Inc. has executed a Third Amendment to Sixth Amerded and Restated Mortgage
Note which, among other things, extends the maturity date of the Sixth-Amended and Restated
Mortgage Note to June 30, 2019 (the “Third Note Amendment”) and (jii) [/or.eagor along with
other parties has executed a Tenth Loan Modification and Ratification .Azreement and
Rcaffirmation of Guaranty (the “Loan Agreement Modification™).

WHEREAS, the Notc and the Sixth Amended and Restated Mortgage Note, both as
amended from time to time, among other things, are secured by, among other things, a Mortgage
and Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixturc Financing Statement dated February 2,
2018 and recorded February 7, 2018, with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No,
1803857075 as amended by Modification of Mortgage and Security Agreement, Assignment of
Rents and Fixture Financing Statement dated as of October 3, 2018 and recorded October 9, 2018
with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No, 1828213072 on the Real Estate legally

N:AUser Retentio\BGRTACOMMERCIAL LOANS\A L. Masonry\loan Dac 90 dry jon\Meodillcation of Mongnpe doc




1917657162 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

described in Exhibit A which is attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein,
hereinafter referred to as the "Premises” (the “Mortgage”);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above set forth recitals and the covenants
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

L. The recitals heremnbefore set forth are hereby made a part hereof and incorporated
herein as if fully set forth. All terms defined in the Mortgage and not otherwise defined herein shall
have the same definitions as in the Mortgage when used herein.

2. All references to the Note and to the Sixth Amended and Restated Mortgage Note in
the Mortgage siiall be deemed to refer to those documents as modified from time to time including
but not limited to by the Second Note Amendment and the Third Note Amendment, respectively,
including, without limieztion the extension of the maturity date reflected in both such documents.

3. All references in the Mortgage to the Loan Agreement shall be deemed to refer to
the Loan Agreement as modifed from time to time including, but not limed to by the Loan
Agreement Modification.

4. The parties hereto intedd this instrument to operate as a modification of the
Mortgage and do not intend that a new mort2age or assignment of rents be created hereby.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall cl.ange or modify in any manner the conditions and
covenants of the Mortgage, except as specifically statod herein, and such Mortgage shall otherwise
remain in full force and effect and by the execution heréei Mortgagor reaffirms each and all of the
representations, warranties, obligations, covenants and agreements of Mortgagor set forth in the
Mortgage.

6. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency betweer this Agreement and the
Mortgage, the terms herein shall supersede and govem.

[Signatures on following pagef



1917657162 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification of Mortgage
and Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Fixture Financing Statement as of the day and
year first above written.

MORTGAGEE: MORTGAGOR:

NORTHBR?—F;I?;BA} : TRUST COMPANY PUIG PROPEHT

B)"M/M{: - 37#% ) By: ) T
Name: A LI _ Luis Puig Jr., Manager

Title: Syl




1917657162 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, FATHERING VILLANUAY Notary Public in and for the said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Ctlk. (4417 , the SWP of Northbrook Bank &
Trust Company, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set foith,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this |2 day of M2CH , 2019.

DQMMDAY) .

" Notaty Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) . OFFICALSEAL v
) SS. KATHERINE VILLANUEY:.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE QRILLIK.
COUNTY OF COOK) My CommasionExpoe My 2.7

I, Pethow A Ruisk; a Notary Public in and 0+ the said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Luis Pwg, Jr., Manager of Fuig Properties, LLC, who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscrived to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that be signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purpozes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this E day of /A('-."'EL\ . 2019.




1917657162 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Land is described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 THROUGH 18 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF
BLOCKS 3 AND 8 IN GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 13, 1815 AS DOCUMENT 5561124, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2
PART OF BLOCK 3 GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 13 ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EAST

LINE OF SOUTH 86TH COURT, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OFINTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, WITH
A UNE PARALLEL TO AND 250 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED
EAST; THENCE EAST ON LAST DEXCRIBED LINE 264,31 FEET TO POINT 36.1 FEET WEST OF
CENTER UNE OF A 16 FOOT EASEMENT 0F BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL
RAILROAD COMPANY; THENCE SQUTHT-ASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE 226.8 FEET TO POINT IN
THE WEST LINE OF SAID EASEMENT, SAID PCINT BEING 475,05 FEET SQUTH GF THE SOUTH
LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EASEMENT
8 FEET TO CENTER LINE THEREOF; THENCE 52U7T3 ON THE CENTER LINE QF SAID EASEMENT
161.30 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TQSAID EASEMENT 8 FEET TO WEST LINE
THEREOF; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A STRAICH FLINE 107.26 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE
PARALLEL TQ AND 630 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINLZ OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED
EAST, SAID POINT BEING 21.32 FEET WEST OF CENTER LINE-OF 16 FOOT EASEMENT
AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ON SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARAILEL LINE 278.95 FEET TQ THE

EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, THENCE NORTH ON THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH
COURT 280 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING: EXCLUDING, HO\VEVER, PART OF BLOCK 3 OF
THE GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWMSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE
13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOW!:

BEGINNING ON THE EAST LINE OF SQUTH §5TH COURT AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A
LINE PARALLEL TO AND 630 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH S EET
EXTENDED EAST, THENCE EAST ON SAID PARALLEL LINE 279.24 FEET, MORE ORLESS, TO A
POINT 21.32 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 3; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY §
INCHES MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON A LINE 6 INCHES NORTH OF THE BOUNDARY LIN:Z
FIRST ESTABLISHED BY THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINETO A
POINT 6 INCHES NORTH OF POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 6 INCHES TO POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONVEYED TO ATLAS FORGINGS COMPANY SEPTEMBER 16, 1966 IN CQOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL &:

THE NORTH 100 FEET OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 OF THE GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION
RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, AND SOUTH OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST (EXCEPT PART SOLD TO THE
GENERAL MILLWORK COMPANY} ALSQ PART OF BLOCK 3 FOR SWITCH TRACK CONNECTION
TO 16 FOOT EASEMENT OF THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL RAILROAD




1917657162 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMPANY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF THE 16 FOOT EASEMENT TO THE
BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL RAILROAD COMPANY 152.3 FEET SOUTH OF THE

SOUTH LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE SOUTH ON SAID CENTER LINE 161.45
FEET: THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID CENTER LINE 8 FEET; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE 215,46 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE 100 FEET SOUTH OF
THE SOUTH LINE OF 14TH STREET EXTENDED AND 34.68 FEET WEST OF CENTER LINE OF THE
EASEMENT AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ON A LINE 100 FEET SOUTH OF 14TH STREET
EXTENDED 24,15 FEET TO WESTERLY LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE GENERAL MILL WORK
COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 20, 1916 AS DOCUMENT 6015715; THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY.ON SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE 52.69 FEET: THENCE EAST 8 FEET ON A LINE
AT RIGHT ANGLZS 70 CENTER LINE OF THE 16 FOOT EASEMENT TQ THE BALTIMORE AND
OHIO CHICAGO TEFPNMAL RAILROAD COMPANY TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 4.

THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 IN GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION [N SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRR PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF
THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH CGA'RT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LiwE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE
SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL TO
AND 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST 265.6
FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 34.68 FEET WEST O THE CENTER LINE OF THE 16 FOOT
EASEMENT OF THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICACO TERMINAL RAILROAD COMPANY, THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE 215,48 FEET /O APOINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID

EASEMENT, SAID POINT BEING 313.75 FEET SOUTH OF THF-SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH
STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES T4 SAID EASEMENT § FEET TO
CENTER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH ALONG CENTER OF SAIL FASEMENT 161.3 FEET; THENCE
WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EASEMENT 8 FEET TO THE WEST LINE THEREOF: THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE 226.8 FEET TO A POINT UM A UINE 260 FEET SOUTH OF

THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST, SAID PORIT REING 36,1 FEET WEST
OF THE CENTER LINE OF SAID 16 FOOT EASEMENT, THENCE WEST ON'ALINE PARALLEL TO
AND 250 FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH STREET EXTENDED EAST A
DISTANCE OF 264,21 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH 55TH COURT, THENSE HORTH ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF SQUTH 55TH COURT, 150 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. /il COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5

LOTS 19 AND 20 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCTK 3 AND
(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 921 FEET) OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 6 IN GRANT LAND
ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT THEREOQF RECORDED JANUARY 13,
1916 AS DOCUMENT 5561124 ALL IN GOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 6.




1917657162 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOTS 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 2 IN SUBDIVISION OF WEST PART OF BLOCK 3 AND (EXCEPT THE
SOUTH 921 FEET) OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK & |N GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION
RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREQF RECORDED JANUARY 13, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 5561124 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 7

LOTS 23 AND 24 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCK 3 AND
(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 921 FEET) OF THE WEST PPART OF BLOCK 6 IN GRANT LAND
ASSOCIATION, A RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY
13, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 5561124 ALL IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Address: 1410 and 1425%,55" Court, Cicero IL

Permanent Index Number: 16-22-101-044-0000



